

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
Sessions Sl. Case No.563 of 2024

Present: Sri Suberthi Sarkar,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00687.

Order No. 02 Dated: 07.09.2024

Today is fixed for Production of accused person namely, Zakir Hossain.

PO is on leave.

Sole accused person namely, Zakir Hossain is produced from JC.

One Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of accused person. Let the same be tagged with the case record.

No bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person.

Ld. PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld Defence Council is present.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Id. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Superintendent Berhampore Central Correction Home, Berhampore is directed to produce the accused person before the transferee Court on 13.09.2024.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd(i/c).

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).