

Sessions Serial No.563 of 2024
S.T. No. 21/September /2024

Order No. 01 dated 13.09.2024

Sole accused Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain is produced from J/C .

Ld. P.P.-in-charge, Md Israil Hossain is present along with case diary.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person is also present.

The case record is taken up for consideration and framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials in record and C/D.

Considered. Charge is framed in separate sheet and be kept with the record.

The substance of accusation for the offence punishable under sections 302 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali and to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “ Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried .

To 01.02.2025 for production and evidence of CSW 1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad .
(JO Code - WB01303)

Sessions Serial No.563 of 2024

S.T. No. 21/September /2024

CHARGES WITH ONE HEAD

[NO.XXVII(II) SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]
(Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

I, Shri Ajay Kumar Singh
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Murshidabad
Berhampore, West Bengal.
hereby charge you –

Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain as follows:-

Firstly, That you on 11.02.2024 during late night hours or on 12.02.2024 during early morning hrs. at your house at village Bidupur under P.S. Jalangi District Murshidabad committed murder of your wife Rojina Bibi by strangulating her and you thereby you committed an offence punishable under sections 302 of the IPC, and within the cognizance of this Court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried on the said charge.

Substance of the charge of the offence punishable under the aforesaid section so framed against accused person is read over and explained to him in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Dated, the 13th September ,2024

D/C by me.

ASJ(3)Msd.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code - WB01303)

Sessions Serial No.564 of 2024

S.T. No. 21/September /2024

CHARGES WITH TWO HEADS

[NO.XXVII(II) SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]
(Sections 221,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

I, Shri Ajay Kumar Singh
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Murshidabad
Berhampore, West Bengal.
hereby charge you –

Md. Sariful Mondal as follows:-

Dated, the 13th September ,2024

D/C by me.

ASJ(3)Msd.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code - WB01303)