

Sess. Sl.- 563 of 2024

Order No.05, dated – 09/04/2025

Today is fixed for evidence & production of accused person.

Sole accused persons namely Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain is not physically produced from J/C but custody memo is produced.

Accused Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain remanded to J/C.

No witness is present today. Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. PP incharge is present today.

Regular P.O has been transferred. I am Incharge

For end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **06-05-2025** for Production of accused and Evidence of CSW-1.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accordingly.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

Accused be present before the court on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00614) Incharge