

Sessions Serial No.563 of 2024

Order No. 6 dated 06.05.2025

Today is fixed for Production os accused and evidence of CSW-1.
Sole accd Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain is not produced physically from J/C and custody warrant only has been produced.

Supdt. Berhampore Central Correctional Home has intimated that physical production cannot be done due to want of force.

No PW is present.

Perused the record.

Fix **23.07.2025** for examination of CSW 1 to 2

24.07.2025 for examination of CSW 3 to 4

25.07.2025 for examination of CSW 5 to 6

Accd Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain in J/C be produced physically on 23.07.25

Prosecution is directed to take steps for summoning the witness.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad .
(JO code WB00706)

8 accused persons namely, **Md. Jakir Sk., Mahasin Sk., Raffikuzzaman Mondal @ Puru, Joinal Abedin, Ahad Ali , Imam Mondal, Hapijul Islam and Abdur Rajjak** on CB are present by filing haziras .

Ld. PP in -charge is present.

One witness namely, Golum Mustafa is present and he is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW3.

Three bamboo sticks and two shabols are collectively marked as Mat Exbt.

1.

To 02.02. 2024 for evidence .