

S.SI. No. 563 / 2024

Order No. 11 dated 25.07.2025

Sole accused namely, Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain is produced from J/C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present with two witnesses namely, Najibul Rahaman and Reshma Khatun.

The witness, Najibul Rahaman is examined, cross examined in full as PW-3 and discharged.

The witness, Reshma Khatun is found to be a child witness. Her competency to depose is tested and after testing her competency she is found competent to depose. She is examined, cross examined in full as PW-4 and discharged.

Statement of the PW-4 recorded U/S 164 CrPC is marked as **Exhibit- 3** and her three signatures on the statement are collectively marked as **Exhibit-3/1**.

No other witness is present today.

To **30.08.2025** for examination of CSW-2 & CSW-4.

01.09.2025 for examination of CSW-6 & CSW-7.

02.09.2025 for examination of CSW-8 & CSW-9.

Accused namely, Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain is remanded to J/C.

To date for production of accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code WB-00706)