

SSI Case No. 563 of 2024

Order No. 14, dated 01.09.2025

Sole accused Jakir Hossain @ Zakir Hossain is produced from J/C.

Learned PP in-charge is present with two witnesses, namely, Tinku Ahammed and Sipan Mondal.

Both the witnesses are examined, cross-examined in full as PW Nos. 6 and 7 and discharged. Signatures of the PW Nos. 6 and 7 on the inquest report are marked as Exhibits 1/ 2 and 1/ 3 respectively.

No other witness is present.

Heard both sides.

To date (02.09.2025).

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)