

Order No. 18, dated 11.11.2025

Accused Zakir Hossain @ Jakir Hossain on bail is found present by hajira.

Learned PP is present with three witnesses namely, Dr Anindya Kumar Goswami, Parade Mondal and Akkash Sk.

The witnesses namely Dr Anindya Kumar Goswami and Parade Mondal present are examined and cross-examined in full as PW10 and PW11. They are discharged.

The witness, namely, Akkash Sk is examined as PW12. His cross-examination is declined and he is discharged.

PM examination report is marked as Exhibit-6.

No other witness is present today.

Heard both sides.

Fix 11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW Nos. 13 and 4.

Fix 12.03.2026 for evidence of CSW Nos. 16 and 20.

Fix 13.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 23.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)